03-01-2000 FORM PTO-1618A **U.S. Department of Commerce** Patent and Trademark Office **TRADEMARK** OMB 0651-0027 2100 JAN 24 AM 10: 101278527 GPR/FINANCE RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies) Submission Type Conveyance Type XX **Assignment** License New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Security Agreement **Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment** Document ID # **Effective Date** Month Day Year Merger Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Change of Name **Corrective Document** Frame # Reel # Other **Conveying Party** Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date** Month Day Year TECHNOLOGY, INC. 11-1-99 Name Formerly PHONTON KINETICS TNC Limited Partnership XX General Partnership Corporation **Association** Individual Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization **Receiving Party** Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached (OREGON) INC. NETTEST Name DBA/AKA/TA Composed of 9405 SW GEMINI DRIVE Address(line 1) Address (line 2) BEAVERTON OREGON 97008 Address (line 3) State/Country Zip Code If document to be recorded is an **Limited Partnership** Individual General Partnership assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an

02/29/2000 TTOW11 00000165 2293321

ADDRESS.

01 FC:48

Corporation

Other

40.00 DE

Association

Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

OREGON

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

> Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

> > TRADEMARK REEL: 002028 FRAME: 0076

appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate

document from Assignment.)

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK								
Domestic R	epresentative Name and Address Enter for the first Re	ceiving Party only.								
Name										
Address (line 1)										
Address (tine 2)										
Address (line 3)										
Address (line 4)										
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (503) 778-5368										
Name	STACEY A. WALTERS									
Address (line 1)	DAVIS WRIGHT TREMAINE LLP									
Address (line 2)	1300 SW FIFTH AVENUE, SUITE 2300									
Address (line 3)	PORTLAND, OREGON 97201									
Address (line 4)										
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance docincluding any attachments.	ument # 1								
Trademark /	Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached								
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).										
Trac	lemark Application Number(s) Registra	ation Number(s)								
Number of I	Properties Enter the total number of properties involved.	# 1								
Fee Amoun		\$ 40.00								
	f Payment: Enclosed XX Deposit Account	40.00								
Deposit A (Enter for p	ayment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)									
	Deposit Account Number:	#								
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No								
	nd Signature									
attac	e best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and hed copy is a true copy of the original flocument. Charges to deposit accepted herein.									
	EY A. WALTERS	1/10/								
	of Person Signing Signature	Date Signed								



Phone: (503) 986-2200 Fax: (503) 378-4381

Articles of Amendment—Business/Professional/Nonprofit

Secretary of State Corporation Division 255 Capitol St. NE, Suite 151 Salem, OR 97310-1327

Check the appropriate box below:

BUSINESS/PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION (Complete only 1, 2, 3, 4, 6, 7)

NONPROFIT CORPORATION (Complete only 1, 2, 3, 5, 6, 7)

For office use only

FILED

Registry Number: 14688915 Attach Additional Sheet If Necessary Please Type or Print Legibly in Black ink				NOV 1 8 1 Oregoi Secretary of						
) NAME O	f Corporatio	эн Prior to A	MENDMENT _	РК ТЕСН	NOLOGY, INC					
STATE TO	HE ARTICLE N U	JMBER(3) AND	set forth th e of the	EARTICLE(S) AS Corporation	n is amended to	READ. (Attach test (Ore	a separate sheet egon) , Inc	if necessary.)		
				l be perpet						
				er l, 1999						
(If more t	nan one amendm	ent was adopted	, identify the date	of adoption of each	amendment.)					
BUSINESS/PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION ONLY					NONPROFIT CORPORATION ONLY					
CHECK THE APPROPRIATE STATEMENT					5) CHECK THE APPROPRIATE STATEMENT					
	lder action was as follows:	required to ad	opt the amend	ment(s), The	approved	ship approval w I by a sufficient				
Class or sense of shares	Number of shares outstanding	Number of votes entitled to be cast	Number of votes cast FOR	Number of votes cast AGAINST	incorporators.					
			700	AUANTS I	Members follows:	ship approval w	as required. Th	e membershij	vote was as	
Common	1,000	1,000	1,000	0	Class(ss) entitled to vote	Number of members entitled to vote	Number of votes entitled to be conf	Number of votes cast FOR	Number of votes cast AGAINST	
amendm sharehol The corp action was	der action was ent(s) was ado der action. Oration has not as not required ent(s) was ado	pled by the books issued any ships adopt the a	ard of directors ares of stock, mendment(s),	Shareholder The						
Printed N			5	Signatura			T](le			
Davis Blaskowsky Sand Sand					show Secretary					
_	T NAME				DAYTIME F	PHONE NUMBER	₹			
CONTAC	Linda Tester				(503) 241–2300					

FEES

Make check for \$10 payable to "Corporation Division."

NOTE: Filing less may be paid with VISA or MasterCard. The card number and expression date should be submitted on a separate sheet for your protection.

CR113 (Rev. 6/96)



Davis Wright Tremaine LLP

BELLEVUL CHARLOTTE HONOLULU LOS ANGELES NEW YORK ANCHORAGE BOISE POR LAND RICHIAND SANTRANCINCO STATTLE WASHINGTON, D.C. SHANGHAI

STACEY A. WALTERS Member Oregon and Washington Bars 1300 SW FIFTH AVENUE Direct (503) 778-5368

SUITE 2300 108 14ND, OR 97201-5682 www.dwt.com

TEL (503) 241-2300 FAX (503) 778-5299

January 19, 2000

staceywalters@dwt.com

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks **Box ASSIGNMENTS** Washington, D.C. 20231

> Re: Recordation of Name Change of Trademark Owner from PK Technology, Inc.

to GN Nettest (Oregon), Inc.

Registration Number: #02293321

Our File No. 34221-28

Dear Sir:

Enclosed for recording is a change of name from PK Technology, Inc. to GN Nettest (Oregon), Inc., affecting the registration number referenced on the cover sheet. The following documents are enclosed:

- 1. Recordation Form Cover Sheet (Trademarks Only) for the corporate name change of the owner of Registration Number #02293321;
- 2. Check in the amount of \$40.00; and
- 3. Return postcard acknowledging receipt of the above documents.

Please call me if you have any questions concerning this filing.

Very truly yours,

Davis Wright Tremaine LLP

SW:cmr

Enclosures as stated

ccs: GN Nettest (Oregon) Inc. James Zupancic, Esq.

F:\3\34221\28\ASSIGN LTR 1-19-00.DOC Portland



CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

I hereby certify that this correspondence and the documents referenced as being attached hereto are being deposited with the United States Postal Service with sufficient postage as first class mail in an envelope addressed to:

Commission of Patents and Trademarks Box ASSIGNMENTS Washington, D.C. 20231

on January <u>19</u>, 2000

CIRCLY A V

 $F\cdot 3 \ 34221 \ 28 \ ASSIGN\ LTR\ 1-19-00.DOC$ Portland

RECORDED: 01/24/2000